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PLEASE FAX SIGN IN SHEET AFTER EACH MEETING TO:  (630) 844-9884 
 

 Name 

 

Signature 

 
 

Agency or 

Organization 

Represented 

Address, Phone &Fax Email Address 

Abate, Mary Ann  Rosecrance Health 

Network  

9134 River View Trail  

Roscoe, IL 61073 

(815) 623-6740 

 

mabate@rosecrance.org 

 

Aranowski, Jeff 
 

ISBE (312) 814-2734 
jaranows@isbe.net 

 

Backstein, Cindy 

 

 

26 Amberley Road 

Springfield, IL 62712 

217-498-8774 

backstein@mchsi.com 

 

Betz, Lisa 

 (Resource Personnel – 

not Council Member)) 

 

  Lisa.Betz@illinois.gov 

Broughton, Georgianne  

 

 

101 South Locust 

Centralia, IL  62801 

618-533-1391 

618-533-0012 (fax) 

gbroughton@crconline.info 

Carmichael, Terry  

 Community 

Behavioral 

Healthcare Assoc. 

3085 Stevenson Drive 

Springfield, IL  62703 

217-585-1600 

tcarmichael@cbha.net 

Cooley, Tanya 

 
Sojourn Shelter & 

Services 

(Parent/Consumer) 

 

 

tcooley1982@hotmail.com 

 

 

Connor, Ray 

(Co-Chair: Child & 

Adolescent Committee) 

 

 

1218 N Grove Ave 

Oak Park, IL 60302 

847-426-3692 

847-649-8915(Fax) 

rayconnor@comcast.net 
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Cooke, Andrea 

 (Co-Chair: Adult In-

Patient Committee)   

 

 

11324 S. Langley Ave.  

2nd Floor 

Chicago, IL  60628 
708-381-9088 

andrea.cooke@att.net 

Amcooke@gmail.com 

 

Daxenbichler, Cindy 

 

 

114 Daddono Circle 

Bloomington, IL  61701 

309-642-1080 

taurus463@gmail.com  

cindy.daxenbichler.l5xl@statefarm.com

  

Diodonet, Yasmin 
 

Association House  
ydiodonet@associationhouse.org 

 

Dykstra, Thane 

Secretary 

 
 Trinity Services 

tdykstra@trinity-services.org 

 

Emrich, Cara  

 

 

402 N. Ward Street  

Benton, IL  62812 

618-513-9762 

c.emrich.tigerlily@gmail.com  

 

Fallon, John 
 

Former Threshold  
john.fallon@csh.org 

 

Frial-Lopez, Norwil 
 

Turning Point  
nfrial@tpoint.org 

 

 

Frazier, Sondra 

 

  

6957 South Jeffery Blvd. 

Chicago, IL  60649-1521 

 773-324-6644 

slfrazier6@aol.com 

French, AJ 

(Admin Support, Justice 

Committee) 

 

 

 

2735 E. Broadway, Suite B 

Alton, IL 62002 

618-792-2049 

Aj.french@giftofvoice.com  

 

Friedman, Fred 

(Chair-Justice 

Committee) 

 

 

2442 N Kilbourn Ave 

1st Floor 

Chicago, IL 60639 

773-661-6705 

fredfriedman1954@gmail.com 

Furnas, Joanne 

 Association for 

Individual 

Development 

309 W. New Indian Trail 

Court, Aurora, IL  60506 

(630) 966-4480 

jfurnas@the-association.org 
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Gunning, Belinda 
 Behavioral Health 

Alternatives 
 

bgunning@bha-inc.org 

 

Heyrman, Mark  

 

 
  

University of 

Chicago 

6020 S. University Ave. 

Chicago, IL  60637 

773-753-4440 

773-702-2063 (Fax) 

m-heyrman@uchicago.edu 

Hopkins, PsyD, Dennis 

(Co-Chair: Child & 

Adolescent Committee) 

(Co-Chair: Adult-In-

Patent Committee) 

 

Iroquois Mental 

Health Center 

323 West Mulberry Street 

Watseka, IL  60970 

815-432-5241 

dhopkins@imhc.net 

Hopkins, Tracy 

Treasurer 

 Robert Young 

Center 
 Tracy.Hopkins@unitypoint.org 

Irving, Anne 

 

AFSCME 

 

29 N. Wacker, Ste 800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312-641-6060 

312-346-1016 (Fax) 

AIrving@afscme31.org 

 

Johnstone, Patty 
 

NAMI DuPage  
p.johnstone@namidupage.org 

 

Jones, Katie 
 Illinois Spina Bifida 

Association 
 

katiejoneslcsw@gmail.com 

 

Kellerman, James 
 

Call for Help  
jkellermann@callforhelpinc.org 

 

Kerzner, Irwin 

(DHS Resource 

Personnel – Not Council 

member)) 

 

Block Grant 

Planning Associate 

160 N. LaSalle Street  10th 

Floor 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Irwin.kerzner@illinos.gov 

 

Knaebe, Diana 

(DHS Resources - Not 

Council Member) 

 

  
Diana.Knaebe@illinois.gov 
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Larson, Nanette 

 Director of 

Consumer Services 

Development 

Division of Mental 

Health 

5407 N. University St. 

Peoria, IL. 61614 

309-693-5228 

Nanette.Larson@illinois.gov 

Lewis, Meg 
 

AFSCME  
MLewis@afscme31.org 

 

Lodge, Joan 

 Administrator Adult 

Mental Health 

Services 

Rosecrance Ware 

Center 

2704 North Main Street 

Rockford, IL 61103 

Direct line: 815-720-5029 

Cell: 815-520-9423 

jlodge@rosecrance.org 

 

Madlock, Pearl 

 IL Housing 

Development 

Authority 

Office of Housing 

Coordination 

Services 

401 North Michigan 

Avenue, Suite 900 

Chicago, IL 60611 

312-836-5354 

312-832-2191 (Fax) 

pmadlock@ihda.org  

Mahoney, Katie 

 Chicago School of 

Professional 

Psychology 

 
kmahoney@thechicagoschool.edu 

 

Martin, Janet 
 

NAMI-Illinois  
robert.martin5709@att.net 

 

McGinnis, Robin Dawn 
 

  
robindawnmcginnis@gmail.com 

 

McGowan – Tomke, 

Jennifer  

 
  

jen@namigc.org 

 

Melka, Ronald  R., MPA 

(Co-Chair: Development 

Committee) 

 

ACHMAI 

Lyons Township Mental 

Health Commission  

6404 Joliet Road, Suite 204  

Countryside, Illinois  60525 

708-352-2992 

708-354-7212 fax) 

rmelka@lyonsts.com 
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Miller, Emily  

 Behavioral Health 

Policy Analyst 

IL Assoc of Rehab. 

Facilities 

 

206 S. 6th St. 

Springfield, IL 62701 

217-753-1190 ext. 111 

emiller@iarf.org  

 

 

 

 

Morrison, Orson 

 Executive Director 

DePaul Family & 

Community Services 

2219 North Kenmore 

Chicago, IL  60614 

773-325-7787 

omorriso@depaul.edu 

O’Neill, Irene 
 DuPage County 

Health Department 
 

ioneill@dupagehealth.org 

 

Oulvey, Gene  

 Office of 

Rehabilitation 

Services 

 

618 E. Washington, 3rd Fl 

Springfield, IL  62794 

217-720-9378 

217-524-7549 (Fax) 

Gene.Oulvey@illinois.gov 

 

Perry, Matt 

(Co-Chair) 

 Project Coordinator 

Next Steps NFP 

1434 W. Summerdale Ave. 

Chicago, IL  60640 

847-910-2556 mperry374@gmail.com 

 

Pluta, William 

(Resource Personnel – 

not Council Member)) 

 IL Housing 

Development 

Authority 

Office of Housing 

Coordination 

Services 

401 North Michigan 

Avenue, Suite 900 

Chicago, IL 60611 

312-836-5354 

312-832-2191 (Fax) 

wpluta@ihda.org 

 

Reinert, Lee Ann 

(DHS Resource 

Personnel) 

 

  
Lee.Reinert@illinois.gov 
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Roethlisberger,  Margo 

Co-Chair 

(Co-Chair: Child & 

Adolescent Committee) 

 

Ada S. McKinley 

Community Services 

98 Chelsea Avenue 

 Sugar Grove, IL 60554 

 (630) 466-5086 
  
 

mroethlisberger@adasmckinley.org  

Rushton, Judy 

 

 

 

 

 
rushton.judy@yahoo.com 

 

Schroeder, Susan 

 Chief Executive 

Officer 

Stepping Stones of 

Rockford 

4874 E. Nordic Woods Dr. 

Byron, IL  61010 

815-963-0683 (h) 

815-262-8969  (c) 

sue@ssrinc.org  

Shustitzky, John 

 

 

 

675 Rockefeller Road, Lake 

Forest, IL 60045 

708-302-6920(c)  

847-482-1638 (h)  

jwshust@gmail.com  

Silbert, Daniel 

 (Resource Personnel – 

not Council Member)) 

 

 

  Daniel.Silbert@illinois.gov  

Starin, PhD. Amy 

 

 Stakeholder 
537 Gunderson 

Oak Park, IL 60304 
astarin@sbcglobal.net 

Summerfield, Jean 

 

 312-814-6784 

Jean.Summerfield@illinois.gov 

 

 

Walker, Christine 

 

 

 

399 Ridge Avenue 

Winnetka, IL 60093 

847-446-6436 (home) 

847-338-1505 (cell) 

critique@sbcglobal.net 
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Wathen, Michael 

 

 Cornerstone Services MWathen@CornerstoneServices.org  

Weissman, Dr. Sidney  

 

  
s-weissman2@northwestern.edu 

 

Wiemeyer, Sarah 

 

 Sertoma Centre 
swiemeyer@sertomacentre.org 

 

 

 


